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Tie-up between India and Bangladesh in Agriculture
Nimmala Shri Kristappa

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Bangladesh have entered into any tie-up for collaboration in
the field of agriculture; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

???? ???????? ??? ????? ?????? (SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. So far two (2) Memoranda of Understanding (MoU) have been signed between India and Bangladesh for collaboration in the field of Agriculture & Agricultural Research. These MOUs inter-alia provides for cooperation in agricultural science and technology, agricultural research, agricultural production and agro-processing between the two countries through joint activities, exchange of scientific materials, information and personnel.

***************


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

